

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) Nos. 786-787/2019 in C.A. Nos. 8442-8443/2016

M/S SHANTI CONDUCTORS (P) LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29056/2019-ORAL HEARING)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 789/2019 in C.A. No. 8450/2016 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.24977/2019-ORAL HEARING)

R.P.(C) No. 788/2019 in C.A. No. 8445/2016 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.24992/2019-ORAL HEARING)

Diary No(s). 9417/2019 (XIV)

(WITH APPLN(S). FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING RP, ORAL
HEARING)

Diary No(s). 9418/2019 (XIV)

(WITH APPLN(S). FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING RP, ORAL
HEARING)

Date : 04-04-2019 These matters were Circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

By Circulation

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following

Applications for oral hearing are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the Review Petitions.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar

