

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

R.P.(C) No. 786-787/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016

M/S SHANTI CONDUCTORS (P) LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 789/2019 in C.A. No. 8450/2016 (XIV)

R.P.(C) No. 788/2019 in C.A. No. 8445/2016 (XIV)

R.P.(C) No. 1365-1366/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016 (XIV)

R.P.(C) No. 1367-1368/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016 (XIV)

Date : 23-07-2019 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Ratan Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Sarvshree, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

R.P.(C) No. 786-787/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

R.P.(C) No. 788/2019 in C.A. No. 8445/2016

Service of notice is complete on both the Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

R.P.(C) No. 789/2019 in C.A. No. 8450/2016

Service of notice is complete on the Sole Respondent but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

R.P.(C) No. 1365-1366/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

R.P.(C) No. 1367-1368/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016

Service is complete on all the Respondents.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of State of Bihar has filed vakalatnama. Four weeks' time is granted to file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm