

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 786-787/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016 and connected matters

M/S SHANTI CONDUCTORS (P) LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2019 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned By)
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.12.2019 instead of 04.12.2019
before appropriate Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR