

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 786-787/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016

M/S SHANTI CONDUCTORS (P) LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60695/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 789/2019 in C.A. No. 8450/2016 (XIV-A)

R.P.(C) No. 788/2019 in C.A. No. 8445/2016 (XIV-A)

R.P.(C) No. 1365-1366/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016 (XIV-A)

R.P.(C) No. 1367-1368/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 27516/2019 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 115444/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW
PETITION and IA No. 115446/2019 - ORAL HEARING)

Date : 05-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Goel, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Goel, Adv.

Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Ms. Arti Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matters on 11.12.2019 at 2.00pm as part heard matters.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER