

ITEM NO.1502  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 786-787/2019 in C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016

M/S SHANTI CONDUCTORS (P) LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 789/2019 in C.A. No. 8450/2016 (XIV-A)

R.P.(C) No. 788/2019 in C.A. No. 8445/2016 (XIV-A)

Date : 18-12-2019 These petitions were called on for  
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.  
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Mr. Justine George, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan pronounced the  
reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble  
S. Abdul Nazeer and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha.

The review petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed  
reportable judgment.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]